Edgar Filing: FLUSHING FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

FLUSHING FINANCIAL CORP Form 8-K November 21, 2012

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) November 20, 2012

Flushing Financial Corporation

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

001-33013

(Commission File Number)

Delaware

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

11-3209278

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

1979 Marcus Avenue, Suite E140, Lake Success, New York 11042

(Address of principal executive offices)

(718) 961-5400

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

[]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01. Other Events.

Flushing Financial Corporation, the parent holding company for Flushing Savings Bank, FSB, announced that the Board of Directors declared a quarterly dividend on its common stock of \$0.13 per common share, payable on December 28, 2012 to shareholders of record at the close of business on December 7, 2012. Attached as exhibit 99.1 is the press release of Flushing Financial Corporation dated November 20, 2012.

Edgar Filing: FLUSHING FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

99.1. Press release of Flushing Financial Corporation dated November 20, 2012. "Flushing Financial Corporation Declares Quarterly Dividend of \$0.13 Per Share".

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Flushing Financial Corporation

Date: November 20, 2012 By: /s/ DAVID W. FRY

David W. Fry

Title: Executive Vice President, Treasurer and

Chief Financial Officer

F IX is MidBan IX L.P. ("MidBan IX"), whose principal business is to be a general partner of BF IX. MidBanc VI, MidBanc VII, MidBanc VIII, and MidBan IX are Illinois limited partnerships. The general partner of MidBanc VI, MidBanc VII, MidBanc VIII, and MidBan IX is The Banc Funds Company, L.L.C., ("TBFC"), whose principal business is to be a general partner of MidBanc VI, MidBanc VII, MidBanc VIII, and MidBan IX. TBFC is an Illinois corporation whose principal shareholder is Charles J. Moore. Mr. Moore has been the manager of BF VI, BF VII, BF VIII, and BF IX, since Their respective inceptions. As manager, Mr. Moore has voting and dispositive power over the securities of the issuer held by each of those entities. As the controlling member of TBFC, Mr. Moore will control TBFC, and therefore each of the Partnership entities directly and indirectly controlled by TBFC. Item 2 (b) Address of Principal Business Office: 20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3300, Chicago, IL 60606 Item 2 (c) Citizenship: United States Item 2 (d) Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock Item 2 (e) CUSIP Number: 09237E204 Item 3 If this statement is being filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b)or 13d-2(b), check whether the person filing is an: (a)[] Broker or Dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (b)[] Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (c)[] Insurance Company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (d)[] Investment Company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (e) An Investment Adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E) (f) An Employee Benefit Plan or Endowment Fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F) (g)[] A Parent Holding Company or Control Person in accordance with Rule 13d-1 (b)(ii)(G) (h)[] A Savings Association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (i)[] A Church Plan that is excluded From the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14)of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (j)[] Group, in accordance with 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J) Item 4 Ownership: The following information is provided as of February 10, 2017 for the calendar year ending December 31, 2016: (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 177,336 (b) Percent of Class: 6.1% (c) Number of shares as to which such person has: (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 177,336 (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0 (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 177,336 (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0 Item 5 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class: If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following []. Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person: Not Applicable. Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company: Not Applicable. Item 8 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group: Not Applicable. Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group: Not Applicable. Item 10 Certification: By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect. Signature After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct. Date: February 10, 2017 BANC FUND VI L.P. By: MidBanc VI L.P. an Illinois limited partnership, Its General Partner By: THE BANC FUNDS COMPANY, L.L.C. an Illinois limited liability company, Its General Partner By: /s/ Charles J. Moore Charles J. Moore, President BANC FUND VII L.P. By: MidBanc VII L.P. an Illinois limited partnership, Its General Partner By: THE BANC

Edgar Filing: FLUSHING FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

FUNDS COMPANY, L.L.C. an Illinois limited liability company, Its General Partner By: /s/ Charles J. Moore Charles J. Moore, President BANC FUND VIII L.P. By: MidBanc VIII L.P. an Illinois limited partnership, Its General Partner By: THE BANC FUNDS COMPANY, L.L.C. an Illinois limited liability company, Its General Partner By: /s/ Charles J. Moore, President BANC FUND IX L.P. By: MidBan IX L.P. an Illinois limited partnership, Its General Partner By: THE BANC FUNDS COMPANY, L.L.C. an Illinois limited liability company, Its General Partner By: /s/ Charles J. Moore Charles J. Moore, President